RESOLUTION NO. 2603

A Resolution Appointing Ashley Flukinger as City Prosecutor for the City of Warrenton Municipal Court

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Ashley Flukinger is appointed City Prosecutor for the City of Warrenton, effective June 1, 2021.

Section 2. The City Prosecutor shall bill the city monthly for services performed at an hourly rate as negotiated.

Section 3. The City Manager and City Prosecutor shall re-evaluate case load after six months and the City Manager is hereby authorized to adjust the hourly rate if needed.

Section 3. This resolution is effective upon its adoption.

This resolution is adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 25th day May, 2021.

APPROVED:

Henry A. Balensifer, III, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dawne Shaw, CMC City Recorder